

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1848 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR Appellant (s)
VERSUS

HUBBI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1849 of 2012

Date: 20/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr Janesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1848/2012

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the four respondents. Complainant has been impleaded as party appellant.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1849/2012

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 at the SLP stage.

-2-

Item No.62

Respondent No.3 is reported to have expired at the SLP stage. Let the ld. Counsel for the appellant take steps for substitution of legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.3.

An application was moved for impleadment as appellant. However, it was found defective. Letter has been issued to cure the defects. However, defects are still to be removed. Original record has been received from the Trial Court and High Court.

Parties have not filed additional documents despite time taken.
List again on 28.4.2014.

| | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | REGISTRAR |