

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1848/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HUBBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1849/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Mr Suresh Chand, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the parties to file additional documents in both matters.

The ld counsel for the appellant in Crl.A.No.1849/2012 submits that he will be moving application in respect of deceased respondent No.3 during the course of the day.

List again on 17.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar