

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1848/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HUBBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1849/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.(s) for abatement of appeal and Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

Mr B.P.Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel representing the appellant in Crl.A.No.1849/2012 reports that application for impleadment of parties has been filed. Registry to verify.

List the application, if any, before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar