

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL. MP. NO. 19995/2014, CRL. MP. NO. 19996/2014, CRL. MP. NO.
19997/2014, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1849/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHKAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for abatement and deletion of the name of respondent no. 3 and
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 27/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

However, in view of the fact that respondent no.3
is no more, the appeal as against respondent no.3 is
dismissed as abated.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 1995-1997 OF 2014
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1849 OF 2012

State of Rajasthan

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Mohkam Singh & Ors.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

None appears.

However, in view of the fact that respondent no.3
is no more, the appeal as against respondent no.3 is
dismissed as abated.

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

New Delhi;
Date: 27.1.2015.