

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 10690/2015,
1849/2012

CRLMP. 10691/2015

in

Criminal

Appeal No.

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MOHKAM SINGH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date : 03/08/2015 There CRLMPs. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S.Shamshary, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned in filing the Crl.M.P for restoration.
Crl.M.P. for restoration of Crl.M.P. No. 5591 of 2014 is
allowed.Crl.M.P. No. 5591 of 2014 for impleadment is allowed.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

(LAYA RAWAT)

Sr. P.A.

Signature Not Verified

(PRADEEP KUMAR)

AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2015.08.04
15:03:24 IST
Reason: