

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1848 OF 2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HUBBI AND ORS. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1849 OF 2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHKAM SINGH AND ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Registrar on 9.2.2016 when the following order was passed:

"Learned counsel appearing for the appellant no. 2 submits that he has not been furnished copy of the appeal. Be furnished within two weeks time.

None appears for the respondents in both the matters despite due service.

List again on 08.03.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has filed proof of service. Copy of Petition has been Served on Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate (Impleaded Appellant) in Crl. Appeal No. 1848 of 2012.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in both the matters. High Court and Trial Court's original records have been received in both the matters. Mr. Milind Kumar Counsel for the Appellant No. 1 has filed additional documents in Criminal Appeal No. 1848 of 2012. Counsel for the Respondent has not filed additional documents in both the matters, so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

DATED this the 4th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1) Mr. Milind Kumar Sharma, Advocate
29, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Of India
- 2) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate
319, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Of India
- 3) Mr. Debasis Mishra, Advocate
(No Address)
- 4) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Library No. 2, Supreme Court Of India

C-3/ROHIT

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR