

h ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1848/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HUBBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1849/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Parutosh Anul, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chatanya Siddharth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chand, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant no. 1 has filed additional documents but respondents have not filed additional documents in Criminal appeal no. 1848 of 2012 whereas none of the parties have filed additional documents in appeal no. 1849 of 2012.

As such, Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.03.10
10:13:15 IST
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar